### HB1187/388270/1

#### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1187</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "**Reform**" insert "<u>Council Extension and Grant</u> <u>Funding</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 on page 1 down through "<u>Services</u>;" in line 25 on page 2 and substitute "<u>requiring the Governor to</u> <u>include in the annual budget bill an appropriation for a certain grant</u>;".

On page 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 28 down through "changes;" in line 34; and strike in their entirety lines 41 through 45, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 16, inclusive; in line 19, strike "3–523 <u>and</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 22 through 27, inclusive; and in line 30, strike "<u>1(c) and (g)(2)</u>" and substitute "<u>1(g)(2)</u>".

On page 24, in line 1, strike "4." and substitute "2.".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 through 19, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 36 on page 3 through line 26 on page 19, inclusive, and substitute:

### "Article – Public Safety".

On pages 20 and 21, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 1 on page 20 through line 26 on page 21, inclusive.

# HB1187/388270/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to HB 1187 Page 2 of 2

On pages 21 and 22, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 21 through line 2 on page 22, inclusive.

On pages 22 and 23, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 22 through line 32 on page 23, inclusive.